CH \$440.00 /444159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6404, Frame 0545

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accel-KKR Credit Partners SPV, LLC		11/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINTRIGHT INC.	
Street Address:	50 Cambridge Park Drive, Suite 301	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02140	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	74441592	Q-METRICS			
Serial Number:	77129120	POINTRIGHT			
Serial Number:	77296147	ANALYTICS TO ANSWERS			
Serial Number:	85355157	Q-METRICS			
Serial Number:	85791733	RIGHTMATCH			
Serial Number:	85791755	RIGHT MATCH			
Serial Number:	86247961	POINTRIGHT PRO 30			
Serial Number:	86263202	RADAR			
Serial Number:	86274579	LEADING THE ANALYTICS AGE!			
Serial Number:	86362588	POINTRIGHT PERFORMANCE PREVIEW			
Serial Number:	86577375	RADAR			
Serial Number:	86562226	POINTRIGHT SNF SCORECARD			
Serial Number:	86560757	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK			
Serial Number:	86575881	POINTRIGHT			
Serial Number:	86577035	POINTRIGHT PRO 30 REHOSPITALIZATION			
Serial Number:	86610966	PR PRONTO!			
Serial Number:	86571269	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0970

900583833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192565

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Kate Andes

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1182886-0045-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AKKR-PointRight - Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AKKR-PointRight - Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AKKR-PointRight - Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0971

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 23rd day of November, 2020, by ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC ("Lender"), successor by assignment to Accel-KKR Credit Partners, LP – Series 1, a Delaware limited liability company ("Original Lender"), in favor of POINTRIGHT INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated June 12, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Original Lender, notice of which was recorded on June 13, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6404, Frame 0545.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Original Lender, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Original Lender, in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, Original Lender entered into an Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement dated November 14, 2019 ("<u>Assignment</u>") with Lender, notice of which was recorded on December 3, 2019 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6807, Frame 0181.

WHERAS, Original Lender assigned to Lender, under the terms of the Assignment and Assignment Agreement (as such term is defined in the Assignment), all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, among other documents.

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Lender, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

12082812v1 10/30/2020 2:24 PM 7658.001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ACCEL-KKR CREDIT PARTNERS SPV, LLC

By: And Solve Share: Thomas C. Barnds

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	e	Serial	Filing	Registration	Registration
THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF		Status	Number	Date	Number	Date
PointRight Inc.	Q-METRICS	Registered	74441592	Sep 29, 1993	1917468	Sep 5, 1995
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT	Registered	77129120	Mar 13, 2007	3544243	Dec 9, 2008
PointRight Inc.	ANALYTICS TO ANSWERS	Registered	77296147	Oct 4, 2007	3890480	Dec 14, 2010
PointRight Inc.	Q-METRICS	Registered	85355157	Jun 24, 2011	4625216	Oct 21, 2014
PointRight Inc.	RIGHTMATCH	Registered	85791733	Nov 30, 2012	5027364	Aug 23, 2016
PointRight Inc.	RIGHT MATCH and design	Kegistered	85791755	Nov 30, 2012	5059756	Oct 11, 2016
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PRO 30	Registered	86247961	Apr 10, 2014	4761544	Jun 23, 2015
PointRight Inc.	RADAR	Registered	86263202	Apr 25, 2014	5105407	Dec 20, 2016
PointRight Inc.	LEADING THE ANALYTICS AGE! (and design)	Registered	86274979	May 7, 2014	4730398	May 5, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PERFORMANCE PREVIEW (logo)	Registered	86362588	Aug II, 2014	4928293	Mar 29, 2016
PointRight Inc.	RADAR (logo)	Registered	86577375	Mar 26, 2015	4845411	Nov 3, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT SNF SCORECARD	Registered	86562226	Mar 12, 2015	4808571	Sep 8, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK	Registered	86560757	Mar II, 2015	4812902	Sep 15, 2015
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT (logo)	Registered	86575881	Mar 25, 2015	5905874	Jul 26, 2016
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT PRO 30 REHOSPITALIZATION (logo)	Registered	86577035	Mar 26, 2015	4804220	Sep 1, 2015
PointRight Inc.	PR PRONTO!	Registered	86610966	Apr 27, 2015	5120206	Jan 10, 2017
PointRight Inc.	POINTRIGHT FIVE-STAR FASTTRACK	Registered	86571269	Mar 20, 2015	4812920	Sep 15, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 12/04/2020